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건축사사무소 등록현황

건축사회별 회원현황

(사 : 사무소수, 회 : 회원수) 2004년 9월말

구 분 개 인 사 무 소 법 인 사 무 소

1인 2인 3인 4인 1인 2인 3인 4인 5인 6인 7인 8인이상 소 계

용 역

사무소
합 계 비율(%)

5인이상 소 계건 축

사 회

합계

서울

부산

대구

인천

광주

대전

울산

경기

강원

충북

충남

전북

전남

경북

경남

제주

사

5,014

1,250
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392

226

192

209

132
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154

161

147
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132

256

312
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회

5,014

1,250

529

392
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132
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154
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147
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256

312

102

사

248

69

32

38

3

3

18

9

27

5

10

3

2

16

12

1

회

497

138

64

78

6

6

36

18

53

10

20

6

4

32

24

2

사

46

19

4

12

3

5

1

0

2

회

138

57

12

36

9

15

3

0

6

사

3

1

1

1

회

12

4

4

4

사

0

회

0

사

5,311

1,338

565

443

229

195

230

147

664

159

171

150

186

132

272

327

103

회

5,661

1,445

605

510

232

198

254

169

690

164

181

153

190

132

288

346

104

사

1,371

828

56

26

44

33

25

14

218

24

17

29

6

8

20

17

6

회

1,371

828

56

26

44

33

25

14

218

24

17

29

6

8

20

17

6

사

268

171

16

13

7

10

6

1

27

2

6

2

1

6

회

529

342

32

26

13

20

12

2

48

4

12

4

2

12

사

93

55

4

11

3

2

1

8

1

2

4

1

1

회

279

165

12

33

9

6

3

25

3

6

11

3

3

사

24

16

4

1

1

2

회

93

64

16

4

4

5

사

21

9

6

4

1

1

회

105

45

30

20

5

5

사

7

4

2

1

회

43

24

13

6

사

5

5

회

35

35

사

6

4

1

1

회

54

35

11

8

사

1,795

1,092

84

54

51

51

34

16

254

27

26

32

14

9

22

23

6

회

2,509

1,538

143

105

57

84

54

19

296

33

44

39

26

11

25

29

6

사

9

8

1

회

9

8

1

사

7,115

2,438

649

497

280

246

264

163

918

186

197

182

200

141

295

350

109

회

8,179

2,991

748

615

289

282

308

188

986

197

225

192

216

143

314

375

110

사

100.0%

34.3%

9.̀1%

7.0%

3.9%

3.5%

3.7%

2.3%

12.9%

2.6%

2.8%

2.6%

2.8%

2.0%

4.1%

4.9%

1.5%

회

100.0%

36.6%

9.1%

7.5%

3.5%

3.4%

3.8%

2.3%

12.1%

2.4%

2.8%

2.3%

2.6%

1.7%

3.8%

4.6%

1.3%

구 분

건축사회

합 계

서 울

부 산

대 구

인 천

광 주

대 전

울 산

경 기

강 원

충 북

충 남

전 북

전 남

경 북

경 남

제 주

건축사

8,169

2,988

747

615

289

282

307

188

984

197

225

189

216

143

314

375

110

회 원

2급

10

3

1

0

0

0

1

0

2

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

계

8,179

2,991

748

615

289

282

308

188

986

197

225

192

216

143

314

375

110 

비 율

100.0%

36.6%

9.1%

7.5%

3.5%

3.4%

3.8%

2.3%

12,1%

2.4%

2.8%

2.3%

2.6%

1.7%

3.8%

4.6%

1.3%

준회원

27

15

8

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

사무소형태별 회원현황

구 분

회 원 수

비 율

사무소수

비 율

개인사무소

5.661

69.2%

5,311

74.6%

법인사무소

2,509

30.7%

1,795

25.2%

용역사무소

9

0.1%

9

0.1%

합 계

8,179

100.0%

7,115

100.0%

비 고

통계




